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Section 601.220  Disposal Site Design and Construction

The disposal site shall be designed and constructed, based on accepted engineering principles and practices, to further the following:

a)	Site design features shall be directed toward long-term isolation and avoidance of the need for continuing active maintenance after site closure. 

b)	Site design and operation shall be compatible with the closure and post-closure plans and lead to disposal site closure that provides reasonable assurance that the performance objectives will be met. 

c)	The disposal site shall be designed to complement and improve, where appropriate, the ability of the disposal site's natural characteristics to assure that the performance objectives will be met. 

d)	Surface features shall direct surface water drainage away from disposal units at velocities and gradients that will not result in erosion that will require active maintenance in the future. 

e)	The site design shall allow closure in a manner that isolates the wastes and waste constituents and that requires only minor custodial care to assure long-term performance. 

f)	The site shall be designed and constructed to allow remedial action, if necessary.  Achievement of this objective shall not be accomplished by compromising, or in any way lessening, the ability of the site to satisfy the performance objectives and requirements of this Part. 

g)	The site shall be designed to accept waste for disposal for a period of at least 50 years.  The site shall be designed to accommodate waste generated during the decommissioning of nuclear power stations in Illinois. 
